

The West Bengal Power Development Corporation Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

Santaldih Thermal Power Station

P.O. Santaldih Thermal Plant, Dist. Purulia (W.B.) $Pin-723\ 146$ Telephone: STD Code: 03251,GM-260227; DGM(M&C):260114; DGM(F&A):260226;GM Fax No.: 260217

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

(Domestic Limited Competitive Bidding)

NIT No. and Date: WBPDCL/STPS/NIT/E2414/21-22, dated 01.07.2021

NOTICE

Online bids are invited through Domestic Competitive Bidding in Single Stage-Two Part Bidding Basis (i.e. Part-I: QR+Technical-Bid and Part-II: Financial Bid)) by Santaldih Thermal Power station(STPS) herein after referred to as Purchase/owner from eligible qualified Bidders for "Design & Engineering, Manufacture, Procurement, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Rain Water Harvesting and Zero Liquid Discharge (RWHZLDS) System at Santaldih Thermal Power Station (STPS) in turnkey basis".

Complete Bid Documents/Tender Document can be viewed and downloaded from The West Bengal Government e-procurement Portal, https://wbtenders.gov.in/nicgep/app. Bidder who wishes to quote for this Tender can download the tender document from aforesaid portal after online Bidder registration for e-tendering. However, the bid is to be submitted online only on https://wbtenders.gov.in/nicgep/app up to last date and time of submission of tender. Sale of hard copy of tender document is not applicable.

THE BRIEF DETAILS OF THE TENDER ARE AS UNDER:

S. No	Subject	:	Description of Subject
1.	Title of the NIT		Design & Engineering,
			Manufacture, Procurement, Supply,
		:	Installation, Testing and
			Commissioning of Rain Water
			Harvesting and Zero Liquid
			Discharge(RWHZLDS) System at
			Sabntaldih Thermal Power Station
			in turnkey basis.
2.	NIT NO. & Date	:	WBPDCL/STPS/NIT/E2414/21-22
3.	Publishing Date		01-07-2021from15:00Hrs
4.	Document Download start date		01-07-2021 from 15:00Hrs



The West Bengal Power Development Corporation Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

Santaldih Thermal Power Station

P.O. Santaldih Thermal Plant, Dist. Purulia (W.B.) $Pin-723\ 146$ Telephone: STD Code: 03251,GM-260227; DGM(M&C):260114; DGM(F&A):260226;GM Fax No.: 260217

S. No	Subject	:	Description of Subject
5.	Site Visit End Date (Mandatory)		30-07-2021
6.	Pre-bid queries submission end date		30-07-2021upto 16:00Hrs
7.	Pre-Bid Meeting		04-08-2021 at 15:00Hrs
8.	Bid submission start date		10-08-2021 from 10:00Hrs
9.	Bid submission end date		20-08-2021 within 15:00Hrs
10.	Earnest Money physical submission at GM office, STPS		23-08-2021 within 17:00Hrs
11.	Technical Bid opening date		24-08-2021 at 10:00Hrs
12.	Uploading of Technical Bid Evaluation sheet		To be notified later
13.	Financial Bid opening date		To be notified later
14.	Uploading of Financial Bid evaluation sheet		To be notified later
15.	Tender inviting Authority		Deputy General Manager(M&C) Santaldih Thermal Power Station P.O. Santaldih Thermal Plant Dist-Purulia-723146 West Bengal

All other detailed information is given in the NIT and BOQ documents available in https://wbtenders.gov.in/nicgep/app.

Interested Bidder are requested to participate in the above referred bid as per the detailed terms and conditions of the Tender documents.

Sd/- on 30.06.2021 General Manager Santaldih Thermal Power Station